TYPE A (ANDERSON) PILOT VALVE 3/4"

WATER TYPE PART # 18643

04599 NUT 1/4-20 SS

01298 SCREW1/4-20 X 1/2
(4 REQUIRED)

18298 COVER SMALL \

18510 SPRING 3/4

ELECTRIC 24VAC PART #18665
18487 LOCK WASHER »
ELECTRIC 12VDC PART #18654 18354 POPPET CAP SMALL d
01701 O RING d
18509 POPPET 3/4 TYPE A )
19043 SEAL KIT 18365 POPPET RETAINER
(2) 01701 @
(2) 18509 18676 O RING ‘ﬁ
(1) 18676 18287 BODY 3/4 TYPE A \ @
(1) 16309 N
(1) 17943 @
(2) 17976 Q
18343 POPPET SHAFT 3/4
17976 O RING
(USED ON ELECTRIC TYPE ONLY)
18309 COVER LARGE 3/4

18365 POPPET RETAINER

N

(USED ON WATER TYPE ONLY)

18509 POPPET 3/4 \
01701 O RING \
J 18376 POPPET\ )
‘ CAP LARGE 344 - _

19032 CABLE ASSY (NOT SHOWN)

INCLUDES 19021 & 19110 & 15' CABLE
(NOT INCLUDED WITH VALVE)

B\
)
19021 PLUG ASSY _

o
g

Q)
J18709 TUBE 1/8 ID x 4

19965 STREET ELL 10-32
(USED ON ELECTRIC TYPE ONLY)

18687 HOSEBARB 10-32 x 1/8
(USED ON ELECTRIC TYPE ONLY)

20887 1/8" HOSEBARB KIT -/

o

12203 SEALSCREW
(USED ON WATER TYPE ONLY)

07047 HOSEBARB BRASS

3/4NPT x 3/4 (2 REQUIRED)
(NOT INCLUDED WITH VALVE)

(NOT INCLUDED WITH VALVE) _

VALVE PORT DESIGNATIONS

_
z

=2~
&7

19110 GASKET —»

© \\17943 DIAPHRAGM ASSY 3/4
\ 18387 WASHER RETAINER 3/4

P or IN = INLET PRESSURE (BOTTOM OF VALVE)

R or OUT = EXAUST

A/B = COMMON TO PUMPERS(BOTH SIDES OF VALVE)
TOP 1/4 PIPE = PRESSURE GAUGE

(NOT INCLUDED WITH VALVE) Q 18487 LOCKWASHER STAR 1/4
19965 STREET ELL 10-32 04599 NUT 1/4-20 SS
N ) 18521 TUBE 3/4
/ @Q’ \ 18310 COVER LARGE

W / 12203 SEAL SCREW 10-32

[\ g 16309 O RING
W 18321 COIL 24 VAC USED ON ELECTRIC TYPE ONLY

18332 COIL 12 VDC
[\ 17976 O RING

18687 HOSEBARB 10-32 x 1/8
18698 SCREW 5-40 x 1-1/2 SS

01298 SCREW 1/4-20 x 1/2 SS (4 required)

[/
&% || H.E.Anderson
‘ll‘///@) 1.800-331-9620

18643-5 APILOT 4-18-2005



